
Student Advising – Anthropology 2021-2022 
Department Assistant: Kacey Fields, k.fields@uwinnipeg.ca 
Department Chair: Shelley Tulloch, s.tulloch@uwinnipeg.ca 

Updated July 13, 2021 
 

Note 1: Intended for advising purposes. Courses, times, and instructors subject to change or cancelation. Where information 
on this sheet and WebAdvisor or the course calendar conflict, WebAdvisor and the course calendar will take precedence. 
A vsualization of timeslots is available here: https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/11GIVVI7Sl74eYGDHYenxf-
HEbEPK_wAxVY3vzI7yrdI/edit?usp=sharing  

Note 2: Degree requirements below are based on 2021-2022 Calendar Requirements. You may view previous year 
requirements in your Webadvisor degree audit if you think other requirements may apply to you based on your yeqr of 
entry into the University. 

 

INTRODUCTORY COURSES 

 All minors, majors, and honours in Anthropology require 6 credit hours at the 1000 level, either 1001(6) 
or [1002(3) and 1003(3)] or [1005(3) and 1003(3)] 

 Note: 1005(3) is equivalent to 1002(3). Students may not hold credit for both 1005 and 1002. Students may not 
hold credit for 1001 and any of 1002, 1003, or 1005 

 
ANTH-1001 Intro Anthropology Myhre FW MWF 9:30 10:20 1C16A 

ANTH-1001 Intro Anthropology TBA FW MW 14:30 15:45 4C40 

ANTH-1002 Intro Cult Anthro & Ling Myhre F TuTh 8:30 9:45 1M28 

ANTH-1003 Intro Biol Anth & Arch TBA F MW 16:00 17:15 4C40 

ANTH-1005 Cultural Anth Indig Focus Pelletier F TuTh 16:00 17:15 Online 

ANTH-1002 Intro Cult Anthro & Ling Myhre W MWF 10:30 11:20 4C40 

ANTH-1003 Intro Biol Anth and Arch TBA W TuTh 14:30 15:45 2M73 
ANTH-1005 Cultural Anth Indig Focus Pelletier W MWF 11:30 12:20 Online 

 
2000-LEVEL AND UP COURSES 

 3 yr ANTH majors require a minimum of 24 credit hours in ANTH at the 2000-level or above 

 4 yr ANTH majors require a minimum of 42 credit hours in ANTH at the 2000-level or above 
 ANTH honours students require a minimum of 48 credit hours in ANTH at the 2000-level or above, of 

which 30 credit hours must be at the 3000 or 4000 level, with a minimum of 15 credit hours at the 4000 
level. 

 Students may qualify for Winter term courses that require a prerequisite by completing the prerequisite 
in Fall term (e.g. 1002 for 2108, etc.). 

*Many courses at the 2000 level and above are offered every other, or every third year. Students are encouraged 
to take courses when they are offered to avoid disappointment (courses most likely not to be offered again in 
2022/2023 are marked with an asterisk). 

 

METHOD AND THEORY COURSES 

 All majors and honours in Anthropology require 9 credit hours in Method & Theory, chosen from the 
following courses 

 Minors in Anthropology require 6 credit hours in Method & Theory, chosen from the following courses 

 First year students may take ANTH-2200 in the Winter term, provided that they complete the 
prerequisite (ANTH-1003) in the Fall term. 

 
ANTH-2100 Method/Theory Cultural Anthro Pelletier F TuTh 14:30 15:45 Online 

ANTH-2300 Method/Theory Biol Anth Chinique de Armas F TuTh 11:30 12:45 3C14 

ANTH-2400 Linguistic Anthropology I.Roksandic F TuTh 13:00 14:15 Online 

ANTH-2200 Method/Theory Archaeology Clarkson W TuTh 08:30 09:45 Online 
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CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY 

 Students in the 3 yr BA, 4 yr BA and honours BA are required to take a minimum of 6 credit hours in 
courses in each of three out of four subject areas (Cultural Anthropology, Archaeology, Biological 
Anthropology, and Linguistic Anthropology) at the 2000-level or above. Courses taken for the Methods & 
Theory requirement count toward this total. 

ANTH-2100 Method/Theory Cultural Anthro Pelletier F TuTh 14:30 15:45 Online 

*ANTH-3132 Iroquoian Peoples Froman F MW 16:00 17:15 2M73 

*ANTH-3133 Public Anthropology TBA F M 18:00 21:00 2M67 

*ANTH-3170 Ethnoecology Research Shukla F W 14:30 17:15 Online 

*ANTH-2108 Myth Magic & Shamanism TBA W Th 18:00 21:00 3M71 

*ANTH-3100/4100 History of Anthropology TBA W TuTh 14:30 15:45 2C06 

*ANTH-3125/4125 Ethnographic Methods TBA W MW 14:00 15:45 1C16A 

*ANTH-3127 History of Indigenous People  N. Plains Bohr W Online Asynchronous 

*ANTH-4102 Problems in Cultural Anthropology TBA W W 18:00 21:00 3M50 

*ANTH-4105 Indigenous People & Newcomers Bohr FW F 08:30 11:20 2M67 

 
ARCHAEOLOGY 

 Students in the 3 yr BA, 4 yr BA and honours BA are required to take a minimum of 6 credit hours in 
courses in each of three out of four subject areas (Cultural Anthropology, Archaeology, Biological 
Anthropology, and Linguistic Anthropology) at the 2000-level or above. Courses taken for the Methods & 
Theory requirement count toward this total.  

ANTH-2202 Arch of North America Clarkson F TuTh 08:30 09:45 1C16A 

*ANTH-2216/ 
BANT-2216 

Archaeology in Pop Culture Lindal F W 18:00 21:00 2M73 

ANTH-2200 Method/Theory Archaeology Clarkson W TuTh 08:30 09:45 Online 

ANTH-2202 Arch of North America Clarkson W TuTh 10:00 11:15 Online 

*ANTH-2210 Rise of New World Civ Clarkson W TuTh 11:30 12:45 Online 

*ANTH-2211 Rise of Old World Civ MacKinnon W Tu 18:00 21:00 3D01 

*ANTH-3262 Health in Antiquity MacKinnon W TTh 13:00 14:15 2M73 

 
BIOLOGICAL ANTHROPOLOGY 

 Students in the 3 yr BA, 4 yr BA and honours BA are required to take a minimum of 6 credit hours in 
courses in each of three out of four subject areas (Cultural Anthropology, Archaeology, Biological 
Anthropology, and Linguistic Anthropology) at the 2000-level or above. Courses taken for the Methods & 
Theory requirement count toward this total.  

ANTH-2300/BANT-2300 Method Theory Bio-Anth Chinique de Armas F TuTh 11:30 12:45 3C14 

ANTH-2304/BANT-2304 Intro Forensic Anthropology M.Roksandic F MW 14:30 15:45 4M47 

ANTH-3306/BANT-3306 Human Osteology Chinique de Armas F Th 14:30 17:15 4C39 

ANTH-4311/BANT-4311 Human Paleopathology TBA F Tu 14:30 17:15 4C39 
*ANTH-4305 Problems in Bioanthropology Chinique de Armas W W 11:30 14:20 2C16 

ANTH-3308/BANT-3308 
ANTH-4308/BANT-4308 

Human Evolution TBA W M 11:30 14:20 4C39 

 
LINGUISTIC ANTHROPOLOGY 

 Students in the 3 yr BA, 4 yr BA and honours BA are required to take a minimum of 6 credit hours in 
courses in each of three out of four subject areas (Cultural Anthropology, Archaeology, Biological 
Anthropology, and Linguistic Anthropology) at the 2000-level or above. Courses taken for the Methods & 
Theory requirement count toward this total.  

ANTH-2400 Linguistic Anthropology I. Roksandic F TuTh 13:00 14:15 Online 
ANTH-2402 Morphology I. Roksandic F TuTh 11:30 12:45 Online 

ANTH-2403 Syntax TBA F MWF 09:30 10:20 Online 



ANTH-2408 Indig Lang: Contact & Change Fontaine F M 17:00 20:00 4C84 

ANTH-3405 Textual Analysis TBA F W 18:00 21:00 Online 

*ANTH-3408/4408 Sociolinguistics Tulloch F Tu 18:00 21:00 2M74 

ANTH-2401 Phonetics & Phonology    TBA W TuTh 10:00 11:15 4M31 
ANTH-2405 Semantics TBA W MWF 09:30 10:20 2C13 
ANTH-2407 Language Revitalization Lewis W TuTh 16:00 17:15 4C60 

ANTH-3400/ 
ANTH-4400 

Language Typology Lewis W TuTh 13:00 14:15 3C14 

 

HONOURS COURSES 

 Honours students are highly recommended to take ANTH-4011(6) (usually in graduating year) 

 Honours students require 15 credit hours at the 4000 level (usually taken in 3rd & 4th year) 

 Honours courses are available to upper year students who have completed 30 credit hours and have a 
GPA of 3.0 and above. Students wishing to register in courses at the 4000 level must request approval 
from the Department Chair or Advising Delegate. 

*ANTH-4010 Anth Research Seminar Clarkson F TuTh 10:00 11:15 Online 

*ANTH-4311/BANT-4311 Human Paleopathology TBA F Tu 14:30 17:15 4C39 

*ANTH-4100 History of Anthropology TBA W TuTh 14:30 15:45 2C06 

*ANTH-4102 
Problems in Cultural 
Anthropology 

TBA W 
W 

18:00 21:00 3M50 

*ANTH-4125 Ethnographic Methods TBA W MW 14:00 15:45 1C16A 

*ANTH-4305 Problems in Bioanthropology Chinique de Armas W W 11:30 14:20 2C16 
ANTH-4308/BANT-4308 Human Evolution TBA W M 11:30 14:20 4C39 

ANTH-4400 Language Typology Lewis W TuTh 13:00 14:15 3C14 
ANTH-4011/BANT-4011 Honours Thesis TBA FW F 14:30 17:15 TBA 

*ANTH-4105 Indigenous People & 
Newcomers 

Bohr FW F 08:30 11:20 2M67 

 
INDIGENOUS COURSE REQUIREMENT 

 All students require one approved Indigenous-content course to graduate 

ANTH-1005 Cultural Anth Indig Focus Pelletier F TuTh 16:00 17:15 Online 

ANTH-2202 Arch of North America Clarkson F TuTh 08:30 09:45 1C16A 

ANTH-1005 Cultural Anth Indig Focus Pelletier W MWF 11:30 12:20 Online 

ANTH-2202 Arch of North America Clarkson W TuTh 10:00 11:15 Online 
*ANTH-4105 Indigenous People & Newcomers Bohr FW F 08:30 11:20 2M67 

 

2000 LEVEL AND ABOVE COURSES WITHOUT PREREQUISITES 

 The following upper level courses may be taken without prerequisites 
 

ANTH-2202 Arch of North America Clarkson F TuTh 08:30 09:45 1C16A 
*ANTH-2216/ 

BANT-2216 
Archaeology in Pop Culture Lindal F W 18:00 21:00 2M73 

ANTH-2304/BANT-2304 Intro Forensic Anthropology M.Roksandic F MW 16:00 17:15 Online 

ANTH-2402 Morphology I. Roksandic F TuTh 11:30 12:45 Online 

ANTH-2403 Syntax TBA F MWF 09:30 10:20 Online 

ANTH-2408 Indig Lang: Contact & Change Fontaine F M 17:00 20:00 4C84 

*ANTH-3132 Iroquoian Peoples Froman F MW 16:00 17:15 2M73 

*ANTH-2108 Myth Magic & Shamanism TBA W Th 18:00 21:00 3M71 

ANTH-2202 Arch of North America Clarkson W TuTh 10:00 11:15 Online 

*ANTH-2210 Rise of New World Civ Clarkson W TuTh 11:30 12:45 Online 

*ANTH-2211 Rise of Old World Civ MacKinnon W Tu 18:00 21:00 3D01 

ANTH-2401 Phonetics & Phonology    TBA W TuTh 10:00 11:15 4M31 



ANTH-2405 Semantics TBA W MWF 09:30 10:20 2C13 
ANTH-2407 Language Revitalization Lewis W TuTh 16:00 17:15 4C60 

*ANTH-3127 
History of Indigenous People  
N. Plains 

Bohr W 
Online Asynchronous 

*ANTH-3262 Health in Antiquity MacKinnon W TTh 13:00 14:15 2M73 
 


